## JOBVERSE Job Fair's "Describe your career with a movie title and win!" prize draw Rules of Participation and **Playing**

The "Describe your career with a movie title and win!" prize draw (hereinafter: Prize Draw) organized by Frissdiplomás Kft. (registered office: 1037 Budapest, Lángliliom Street 2. 13. building 1., company registration number: 01 09 872621, data protection registration number: NAIH-81624/2014, a hereinafter: Organizer) is open exclusively to Hungarian citizens, natural persons who do not fall within the category of excluded persons as defined in the Rules (hereinafter: the Player).

- 1. Participation in the Prize Draw constitutes automatic acceptance of these Official Rules of Participation and the Prize Draw Rules.
- 2. The Prize Draw starts at 14:00 on 17.09.2024 and runs until 12:00 on 24.09.2024.
- **3.** The Prize Draw is open to all people who meet the following requirements:
  - Describes their career with a movie title in the comments in https://www.instagram.com/jobverse.hu/'s post,
  - Likes the last 5 posts,
  - Follows <a href="https://www.instagram.com/jobverse.hu/">https://www.instagram.com/jobverse.hu/</a>\*.
- \*The promotion is not endorsed, approved or administered by Instagram and the promotion is not affiliated with Instagram.
- 4. The Organizers will select the winner from the participants of the Prize Draw by drawing on 24.09.2024 at 14:00.
- If no response is received within 3 working days, the prize will be re-drawn by the Organizer.
- 5. The Organizer may disqualify from the Prize Draw any entrant who does not comply with the terms and conditions set out in these Rules and Regulations until the prize is awarded. The Organizer shall not be liable for any misrepresentation by the Player.
- 6. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be converted into cash. The Organizer is responsible for paying the taxes and contributions associated with the prize, but any other costs incurred (e.g. travel expenses) are the responsibility of the Player.
- 7. The Organizer reserves the right to exclude from all current and future promotions any person who commits fraud/forgery in any promotion organized by the Organizer. Employees and immediate family members of the Organizer and the JOBVERSE Job Fair organizing team are not eligible to participate in the game.
- 8. The Organizer will treat the personal data provided during the application process



confidentially, in accordance with the Privacy Statement, in full compliance with the applicable Hungarian laws and recommendations, and will not forward it to third parties. The personal data will be used exclusively during the duration of the Prize Draw for the purpose of drawing the winner, and will be permanently deleted after the draw and the winner's receipt of the prize.

- 9. Depending on the type of prize, the winner can collect the prize online, by e-mail, or delivered by Foxpost to a parcel machine designated by the winner or to the address provided, or at the JOBVERSE Job Fair on 2-3 October 2024 at the BOK "A" Hall, with proof of identity. The exact time of collection will be communicated either by Foxpost via e-mail and SMS, or by the Organizer via email or private message. The cost of delivery of the prizes will be borne by the Organiser on one occasion. The cost of resending the packages not received will be borne by the winner.
- 10. By participating in the Prize Draw, the Player accepts these Rules and agrees that their data will be used by the Organizer solely for the purpose of notification following the draw, if they are the winner of the draw. The Organizer undertakes not to use the personal data provided for any other purpose and will permanently delete it after the Prize Draw and the receipt of the prize by the winner.

Budapest, 09.09.2024.



